Fuji Electric France S.A.S.
 Current/Voltage Panel Meter FD3100
DESCRIPTION
The FD3100 model is instrument that accepts any voltage or
current process signal to measure process variables with
direct indication in engineering units.
Fully software programmable, the FD3100 provide
selectable input type (±10V DC or ±20mA DC) and
excitation output to feed the transducer @ 24V.
Two scaling methods to program the display to match
desired application.
Optionally, it can be equipped with a 2-relay control output
card (2RE).
STRUCTURE
 CODIFICATION
1 2 3 4 5 6 Description
F D 3
         INPUT TYPE
   1
Entrée Procédé ±10V, ±20mA
et potentiomètre (avec alimentation capteur)
        POWER SUPPLY
    1   115 / 230 Vca - 50/60Hz
    3   12Vcc
    4   24Vcc
       ALARM
     0 Without
     1 2 alarm relay outputs  (High & Low)
STANDARD
• Panel-mounting 1/8 DIN case, depth 60mm.
• Electronics assembly :
• Main board.
• Keyboard and display module.
• Fixing clips for panel mounting.
• Frontal sealing gasket.
• Plug-in terminal block connectors.
OPTIONS
• 2 SPDT relays rated 8A @ 250V AC ....... Réf. 2RE
CONNECTIONS
DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING
SEALING
GASKET
PANEL
PANEL CUTOUT
92X45mm
FIXING CLIPS
CN1 POWER SUPPLY
PIN AC VERSION  DC VERSION
1 AC HI
+V DC
2 GND (TERRE)
-
3 AC LO
-V DC
CN2 INPUT SIGNAL
PIN INPUT VOLTS INPUT MILIAMPERS.
1 - INPUT - INPUT
2 + INPUT -
3 - + INPUT
4 + EXCITATION + EXCITATION
5 - EXCITATION - EXCITATION
FRONT-PANEL
COVER
2RE
OPTION
CASE
MAIN BOARD
KEYBOARD AND
DISPLAY MODULE
Fuji Electric France S.A.S.
46, Rue Georges Besse - Z I du Brézet - 63 039 Clermont-Ferrand cedex 2  FRANCE
France : Tél. 04 73 98 26 98 - Fax 04 73 98 26 99 - International : Tél. (33) 4 7398 2698 - Fax. (33) 4 7398 2699
E-mail : sales.dpt@fujielectric.fr – WEB : www.fujielectric.fr
Fuji Electric can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures and other printed material. Fuji Electric reserves the right to
alter its products without notice. This also applies to products already on order provided that such alterations can be made without sub sequential
changes being necessary in specifications already agreed. All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies. All rights
reserved.
Current/Voltage Panel Meter FD3100
DISASSEMBLY
POWER SUPPLY (JUMPER SELECTION)
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
INPUT SIGNAL
Configuration ……………………Differential asymetrical
INPUT                     VOLTAGE                    CURRENT
Input ..................... ±10 V DC ................... ±20 mA DC